From: FOI Enquiries Foi.Enquiries@nwas.nhs.uk

Subject: HCPC referrals by North West Ambulance Service NHS Trust

Date: 28 August 2020 at 16:01 **To:** minhalexander@aol.com



FOI2080

Dear Dr Alexander

Further to your Freedom of Information request as below, I can confirm from April 2018 to date our records show we have made 29 referrals to the HCPC.

A summary of the referrals made is below; the reasons for referral have been identified against Personal Misconduct and Clinical Practice / Patient Care concerns and the outcome/current status categories of the referrals provided.

Personal misconduct – 20 cases. Outcomes/current status of these:

- No case to answer as confirmed by HCPC 4
- Suspension order 1
- No further correspondence/no record on HCPC website so assume no case pursued 3
- Ongoing referred to investigation panel or referred to a FTP hearing 12

Clinical practice/patient care concerns – 9 cases. Outcomes/current status of these:

- No case to answer as confirmed by HCPC 3
- No further correspondence/no record on HCPC website so assume no case pursued 1
- Ongoing referred to investigation panel or referred to a FTP hearing 5

I hope the above information is of assistance.

Regards

Sarah Morley Freedom of Information North West Ambulance Service NHS Trust

Tel: 0161 279 4832

Ext: 4776

Mob: 07812 304776

This message (and any associated files) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential, subject to copyright or constitutes a trade secret. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any dissemination, copying or distribution of this message, or files associated with this message, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Messages sent to and from us may be monitored.

Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Therefore, we do not accept responsibility for any errors or omissions that are present in this message, or any attachment, that have arisen as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required, please request a hard-copy version. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.

Please note that North West Ambulance Service may monitor email traffic data and also the content of email for the purposes of security and staff training.



From: minh alexander [mailto:minhalexander@aol.com]

Sent: 04 August 2020 09:42

To: FOI Enquiries

Subject: HCPC referrals by North West Ambulance Service NHS Trust - FOI2080

Dear Sir,

HCPC referrals by North West Ambulance Service NHS Trust

Please advise since 1 April 2018,

- 1. How many referrals has the trust made to the Health and Care Professions Council (HCPC)
- 2. Can the trust please provide a broad breakdown of the reasons for these referrals
- 3. Can the trust please provide a broad breakdown of the outcomes of these referrals

Yours,

Dr Minh Alexander